

CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Honorable Mayor Jason Lary, Sr.

Council Member Jimmy Clanton, Jr. – District 1

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – District 3

Council Member George Turner- District 4

Council Member Rob Turner- District 2

Council Member Tammy Grimes – District 5

CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION

March 9, 2020 6:00PM 3120 Stonecrest Blvd. Suite 190 Stonecrest, Georgia

I. CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Jason Lary

II. AGENDA ITEMS:

- 1. Committees
 - i. Post Office Committee
 - ii. Public Safety Committee
 - iii. Parks Committee
 - iv. SPLOST Citizens Oversight Advisory Committee
 - v. Education Committee
 - vi. Sports Authority Committee
 - vii. Browns Mill-Panola Overlay Committee
 - viii. Stonecrest Technology Committee
 - ix. Stonecrest Connect Trails Committee
 - x. Stonecrest Government Centre Architectural Review Committee

Americans with Disabilities Act

The City of Stonecrest does not discriminate on the basis of disability in its programs, services, activities and employment practices.

If you need auxiliary aids and services for effective communication (such as a sign language interpreter, an assistive listening device or print material in digital format) or reasonable modification to programs, services or activities contact the ADA Coordinator, Megan Reid, as soon as possible, preferably 2 days before the activity or event.

- 2. Property Acquisition
 - i. Urban Redevelopment Agency Procedures
 - (Remaining timeline: Bonds for Sam's Club TAN and Sears closing)
- 3. Code Enforcement Discussion
 - i. Alcohol Sales Hours
 - ii. Shopping Cart Ordinance
 - iii. Donation Box Ordinance

III. ADJOURNMENT

Americans with Disabilities Act

The City of Stonecrest does not discriminate on the basis of disability in its programs, services, activities and employment practices.

If you need auxiliary aids and services for effective communication (such as a sign language interpreter, an assistive listening device or print material in digital format) or reasonable modification to programs, services or activities contact the ADA Coordinator, Megan Reid, as soon as possible, preferably 2 days before the activity or event.